

Via Email

November 30, 2020

Calgary Head Office Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 Canada

Cody Lawrence Canadian Natural Resources Limited

Attention: Arly Castillo

www.aer.ca

Ackroyd LLP

Attention: Ifeoma M. Okoye, Counsel

Dear Sir et Mesdames:

Attention: Cody Lawrence

RE: Request for Regulatory Appeal by Cody Lawrence

Canadian Natural Resources Limited (CNRL)

Reclamation Certificate No. 158820 Location: NE-16-28-57-5-W4M Regulatory Appeal No. 1927349

The Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) acknowledges receipt of correspondence from Ms. Okoye, on behalf of Mr. Lawrence, dated November 30, 2020, confirming withdrawal of the above noted request for regulatory appeal.

As a result, the request for regulatory appeal is discontinued and the AER will be closing its file in relation to this matter.

Sincerely,

<Original signed by>

Aimée Hockenhull Regulatory Appeals Coordinator

cc: Corey Zadko, AER
Darlene Abbott, AER